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1. Adams, Douglas. The Hitchhiker's Guide to the Galaxy. New
York: Harmony Books [1980]. First American edition. 215 pp.
Navy paper covered boards quarter bound in purple cloth with
blue lettering on the spine and blue endpapers and
pastedowns. Price of $6.95 on front flap of dust jacket. First
printing of the first American edition. A Near Fine book with
some slight wear to the edges of the boards in a like dust jacket
with a few hints of edge wear and a tiny tear to the front panel.
A nice copy of the first book in Adams' enduringly popular comic
series concerning Arthur Dent and his adventures through time
and space. $150.00

2. Berryman, John. The Dream Songs. New York: Farrar, Straus
and Giroux (1969). First edition. 427 pp. Price of $10.00 on front
flap of dust jacket. Stefanik A 18.I.a. A very near Fine book in a
very near Fine dust jacket with minor wrinkling to the top of the
spine panel. Hailed by the American Academy of Poets as one of
the "Groundbreaking Books of the 20th century", this volume
collects Berryman's poetry, "77 Dream Songs", and "His Toy, His
Dream, His Rest", winners of the Pulitzer Prize and the National
Book Award respectively. $75.00
3. Burnett, W. R. Vanity Row. New York:
Alfred A. Knopf, 1952. First edition. 276 pp. Price of $3.00
on front flap of jacket. Hubin 120. A Very Good+ book with
evidence of an address label's removal on the free front
endpaper and some mild discoloration to the top stain in a
Near Fine dust jacket with a few hints of edge wear and
rubbing and a small crease to each of the flaps. The basis
for the 1956 film "Accused of Murder", a classic mystery
novel set in the world of big-city corruption. A nice copy of
Burnett's twenty-first novel. $100.00

4. Bray, Martha Coleman; Bray, Edmund C. Joseph N. Nicollet on
the Plains and Prairies The Expeditions of 1838-39 With
Journals, Letters, and Notes on the Dakota Indians. St. Paul, MN:
Minnesota Historical Society Press, 1976. First edition. 294 pp.
Price of $14.50 on front flap of jacket. A very near Fine book with
minor offsetting to the verso of the free front endpaper in a Near
Fine dust jacket with some minor wrinkling to the rear panel and a
few hints of edge wear. The journals of Joseph N. Nicollet, an
important explorer who documented the geography of the Coteau
plains and large parts of the Mississippi and Missouri rivers (and of
course, Minnesota). Nicollet was well-known for recording the Native
American names of the places he explored. His writings on Native
Americans are notably progressive for the time. $50.00
5. Carroll, Lewis (Charles Dodgson). Alice's Adventures in
Wonderland. London: Macmillan and Co., 1869. ThirteenthThousandth, the second printing of the sixth edition (the first to
be printed from electrotype) as per Lovett [7]. 192 pp. Small
8vo. With forty-two illustrations by John Tenniel. In a
contemporary fine binding by Zaehnsdorf, 3/4 rich red leather
with all edges gilt, gold lettering and five raised bands on the
spine, and marbled boards and endpapers. A Near Fine book
with scattered minor age toning and smudges, discreet
professional strengthening to the joints, and a tiny tear to the
first leaf after the title page. A beautiful copy of this children's
classic. $850.00

6. Crowley, Mart. The Boys in the Band. New York: Farrar,
Straus & Giroux (1968). First edition. 182 pp. Price of $4.50
on front flap of jacket. A Near Fine book with mild fading to
the topstain and a tiny abrasion on the front pastedown in a
very near Fine jacket with minor offsetting to the flaps. A nice
copy of Crowley's well-known play focused on a group of
mostly gay friends who discover a great deal about
themselves and their relationships during the course of a
party. Basis for the 1970 film of the same name. $75.00

7. Crumley, James. Dancing Bear. New York: Random House
[1983]. First edition. 228 pp. Price of $12.95 on front flap of
dust jacket. Inscribed by the author on the title page. Ahearn
APG 006c. A very near Fine book with a small spot of
discoloration on the rear pastedown in a very near Fine dust
jacket with a few hints of edge wear. $100.00

8. DiCamillo, Kate. The Magician's Elephant. Somerville, MA:
Candlewick Press (2009). First edition. 201 pp. Price of $16.99
on rear panel. Illustrated by Yoko Tanaka. Signed by the author
on the title page. Fine in very near Fine dust jacket. $40.00

9. DiCamillo, Kate. The Tale of Despereaux: Being the Story of
a Mouse, a Princess, Some Soup, and a Spool of Thread.
Cambridge, MA: Candlewick Press (2003). First edition. 272
pp. Price sticker of $17.99 on rear panel. Winner of the 2004
Newbery Medal. Signed by the author on the half-title page.
Very near Fine in very near Fine dust jacket. DiCamillo's heartwarming story of an unlikely hero, and his quest to save and to
charm his true love, Princess Pea. $150.00

10. Faulkner, William. Uncollected Stories of William Faulkner.
New York: Random House (1979). First edition. 716 pp. Price
of $17.95 on front flap of jacket. Edited by Joseph Blotner.
Bound in black cloth with gold lettering on the spine. Ahearn
APG 081c. A Fine book in a very near Fine dust jacket with a
very faint crease running the length of the front panel. An
attractive copy of the trade edition of this posthumous book,
collecting Faulkner's stories that were not included in his
Collected Stories published in 1950. $75.00

11. Ford, Richard. A Piece of My Heart. New York: Harper & Row,
1976. First edition. 297 pp. Price of $8.95 on front flap of jacket.
Inscribed by the author on the title page. A Near Fine book with
mild fading to the topstain in a Near Fine dust jacket with a tiny
dampstain to the bottom edge of the reverse and a small wrinkle
to the top of the front panel. A nice copy of the author's first book.
$300.00
12. Garcia Marquez, Gabriel. One Hundred Years of Solitude.
New York: Harper & Row, Publishers [1970]. First edition. 422
pp. Price of $7.95 on front flap of jacket. Second state dust
jacket as per Ahearn APG 002c. A very near Fine book with
slight bumping to the corners of the boards in a Near Fine
dust jacket with a few hints of edge wear. A beautiful copy of
the author's masterpiece, a landmark work of literature widely
regarded as the finest Latin American novel and a
cornerstone work in the style of magical realism. $1,500.00
13. Grant, Ulysses S. Personal Memoirs of U.S. Grant. New
York: Charles L. Webster & Company, 1885. First edition. 2
volumes., large octavo; 584 pp (1885); 647 pp (1886). Bound
in green cloth, with beautiful gilt decorations on the front
boards and the spines. Numerous maps and illustrations, the
fold-out map and facsimile of the the terms of Lee's surrender
in volume two are both intact. Nevins 59. Very Good+. Some
hints of wear to the extremities of the boards, a former
(contemporary) owner's name written on the front pastedown
in both volumes, some light bumping to the corners of the
boards, the fold-outs have some creasing and a few tiny tears.
An attractive set of one of the most important memoirs of the
Civil War. $450.00

14. Hemingway, Ernest. A Moveable Feast. New York: Charles
Scribner's Sons (1964). First edition. 211 pp. Grey-green
patterned paper over boards quarter bound in orange cloth
with the author's name stamped in gold on the front board,
gold lettering on the spine, grey-green topstain. Price of $4.95
on front flap of jacket. Grissom A.36.1.a. A very near Fine
book with a few tiny spots of foxing to the fore-edge and a tiny
spot on the edge of a leaf in a Near Fine dust jacket with a few
hints of edge wear and a tiny abrasion to the rear panel. An
attractive copy of this posthumously released book in which
Hemingway recounts his experiences in Paris in the 1920s.
$450.00
15. Huxley, Aldous. Science, Liberty and Peace. New York: Harper
& Brothers Publishers, 1946. First American edition. 85 pp. Price
of $1.00 on front flap of dust jacket. Very near Fine in very near
Fine dust jacket. In this essay, Huxley advocates for a
decentralized society, warning of the dangers of a centralized
media and government, predictions and warnings that are still
relevant today. A beautiful copy. $75.00

16. Laymon, Richard. Savage: From Whitechapel to the Wild
West on the Track of Jack the Ripper. London: Headline
(1993). First edition. 341 pp. Price of £15.99 on the front flap
of dust jacket. A Near Fine book with moderate age toning to
the textblock and a tiny tear to the heel of the spine in a Fine
dust jacket. A sharp copy the first UK edition (which precedes
the first American edition). $125.00

17. Lloyd, T. Ivester. Hounds. London: Hutchinson & Co. Ltd.,
1934. First edition. 96 pp. Includes sixteen illustrations in
colour with several dozen pencil sketches, text is beautifully
decorated. A Near Fine book with a vintage bookseller label
on the rear pastedown in a Very Good+ price-clipped dust
jacket with a few traces of edge wear, and minor age toning
to the spine panel. $100.00

18. MacDonald, John D. Bright Orange for the Shroud.
Philadelphia: J.B. Lippincott Company, 1972. First edition. 253
pp. Price of $5.95 on front flap of jacket. The first American
hardcover edition of the sixth Travis McGee novel. Ahearn APG
050c. A Near Fine book with a few hints of wear to the edges of
the boards in a Near Fine dust jacket with the usual fading to the
spine panel and a few hints of edge wear. $600.00

19. Mieville, China. King Rat. New York: Tor Books (1999). First
edition. 318 pp. Price of $23.95 on front flap of jacket. Very near
Fine in Fine dust jacket. A sharp copy of the first hardcover
edition of the author's first novel. $75.00

20. Milne, A.A. The House at Pooh Corner. London: Methuen &
Co. Ltd. (1928). First edition. Small 8vo. 178 pp. Bound in pink
cloth with gilt decorations on the boards, top edge gilt. Price of
7/6 net on the spine panel. Illustrated by Ernest H. Shephard.
Ahearn Collected Books 4th Edition, 482; Baumgarten 150. A
very near Fine book with mild darkening to the gutters in a Very
Good+ dust jacket with age toning to the spine panel and a few
hints of edge wear. A very attractive copy of the final book in
Milne's beloved Winnie the Pooh series. $2,500.00

21. Orwell, George (Eric Arthur Blair). Animal Farm. New York:
Harcourt Brace and Company [1946]. First American edition.
118 pp. Bound in black cloth with gold lettering on the spine.
Price of $1.75 on the front flap of the dust jacket. First
printing of the first American edition in the first issue dust
jacket. Ahearn APG 015c. Very near Fine book in a Very
Good+ dust jacket with a few traces of edge wear. One of
the Modern Library's 100 Greatest Novels of the 20th
Century, included in Time Magazine's All-Time best 100
English language Novels from 1923 to 2005, and winner of a
retrospective Hugo Award. A very attractive copy of Orwell's
classic allegorical novel satirizing the Russian Revolution
and the rise of Stalinism. $500.00

22. Rosa, Joseph G. They Called Him Wild Bill The Life and
Adventures of James Butler Hickok. Norman, OK: The
University of Oklahoma Press [1964]. First edition. 278 pp.
Price of $5.95 on front flap of jacket. Review copy with slip
from the publisher laid in. Adams 1901. Fine in very near Fine
dust jacket. A very attractive copy of the best book on Hickok,
uncommon in such fine condition. $125.00

23. Remington, Frederic. Pony Tracks. New York: Harper & Brothers
Publishers, 1895. First edition. 269 pp. 8vo. Bound in orange cloth
with decorations on the front board. Forty-nine illustrations by the
author. BAL 16489. A Very Good book with age toning to the
spine, a few hints of wear to the extremities, some offsetting to the
free front endpaper and pastedowns, and a tiny hole (likely
caused by an insect) in the top textblock. A nice copy of
Remington's first book. $200.00
24. Robertson, Keith. Henry Reed Inc. New York: The Viking Press
(1958). First edition. 239 pp. Illustrated by Robert McCloskey. A
Very Good book with a tiny spot of discoloration on the free front
endpaper and on the front board with tiny spots of discoloration
on the top textblock in a Good+ price-clipped dust jacket with a
small dampstain on the front fold, a couple of tiny chips to the
bottom of the front panel, and some wrinkling to the rear panel.
The first book in Robertson's Henry Reed series, uncommon.
$200.00

25. Salinger, J.D. Franny and Zooey. Boston: Little, Brown
and Company [1961]. First edition. 201 pp. Price of $4.00
on front flap of dust jacket. Ahearn APG 003a. A Very Good
book with a small abrasion to the free front endpaper and a
few tiny spots of foxing to the top textblock in a Very Good
dust jacket with slight fading to the spine panel, a few
traces of edge wear, and some minor foxing to the reverse.
$150.00

26. Sandoz, Mari. Crazy Horse The Strange Man of the Oglalas.
New York: Alfred A. Knopf, 1942. First edition. 428 pp. Price of
$3.50 on front flap of jacket. The first printing of the first edition.
Fold-out map intact. Inscribed by Sandoz on the free front
endpaper, with a hand-drawn illustration by the author. A Near
Fine book with the usual darkening to the hinges and the
pastedowns in a Near Fine dust jacket with a few hints of edge
wear and minor age toning to the rear panel. Noted for her use of
words and language patterns reflective of the Lakota language,
Sandoz's evocative biography is written from the perspective of
the Lakota people. A beautiful copy of what is widely considered
to be Sandoz's best and most important work. $700.00
27. Stegner, Wallace. Mormon Country. New
York: Duell, Sloan, & Pearce [1942]. First edition. 362 pp. Price of
$3.00 on front flap of jacket. Bound in maroon cloth. Edited by
Erskine Caldwell. Review copy with publisher's slip laid in. Part of
the American Folkways series. Colberg A6. A Near Fine book with
a faint crease to the free front endpaper and the half title page
along with tiny corner creases to the first few leaves in a Very
Good dust jacket with traces of edge wear and minor chipping and
moderate fading to the spine panel. $250.00

28. Steinbeck, John. The Acts of King Arthur and His Noble
Knights: From the Winchester Manuscripts of Thomas Malory
and Other Sources. New York: Farrar, Straus, and Giroux (1976).
First edition. 364 pp. Price of $10.00 on front flap of jacket.
Edited by Chase Horton. A Near Fine book with a small
dampstain to the bottom edge of the front board, affecting the
reverse of the jacket; jacket shows a few hints of edge wear.
$65.00

29. Stephenson, Neal. The Diamond Age Or, a Young Lady's
Illustrated Primer. Burton, MI: Subterranean Press, 2014.
Limited Edition. 505 pp. Price of $125.00 on front flap of jacket.
The winner of both the Hugo and the Locus awards in 1995.
Beautifully bound in beige buckram with an eye-catching dust
jacket design housed in a dark red slipcase with gold
decorations. Number 138 of 500 signed and limited copies. The
signature is on a page tipped in by the publisher. Fine in Fine
dust jacket. A beautiful copy. $200.00

30. Twain, Mark. The £1,000,000 Bank-Note. New York: Charles L.
Webster & Company, 1893. First edition. 260 pp. Small 8 vo.,
bound in tan cloth with gilt, brown, and black decorations on the
front board. BAL 3436, Ahearn APG 045a, McBride 135. A Near
Fine book with a small crack to the rear hinge (binding is still tight
and secure) and a tiny spot of discoloration on the front board.
$500.00

